

State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF1058

of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

LEAD-OUT	HALL, BRANDON	License #	159451
Ruling Date:	02/20/2015	Violation Date:	02/19/2015
Redistribute Purse:	No		

Rules Violated:

311.301 UNAUTHORIZED USE/POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/DRUG

Leadout Brandon Hall having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and entered into an agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Park Board of Judges on 02/19/2015. On 02/19/15 Mr. Hall was ordered by the Board of Judges to provide a urine specimen for testing. Mr. Hall waived his right to the testing and admitted to his recent use of the prohibited drug Marijuana. This is a violation of TXRC Rule 311.301 (Unauthorized Use/Possession of Controlled Substance/Drug.

Mr. Hall is hereby suspended for a minimum of 30 days and reinstatement is contingent upon a satisfactory evaluation by the TXRC Medical Review Officer, providing a negative sample, compliance with rehabilitation and aftercare or further testing as required.

During the terms of this suspension Mr. Hall is denied access to all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission. First violation of this rule.

By Order of the Board of Judges

MIKE PELLETIER

TOM CAMPBELL

BILL CUCHENS